Simmens, Amanda

From:

Hogu, Netanya

Sent:

Monday, November 16, 2020 11:23 AM

To:

'Ed Broccoli'

Cc:

Mike Boss; Simmens, Amanda

Subject:

Award Letter - MBR Construction, Inc. - PNC2120194B1_1, Parks Construction and

Improvements

Attachments:

Award Letter - MBR Construction Inc. - PNC2120194B1_1, Parks Construction and

Improvements.pdf

Good morning,

Attached is the award letter for the subject.

If you have any questions feel free to contact myself or the using agency.

Best regards,



Netanya Hogu, MBA Purchasing Agent Broward County Purchasing Division 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite A460 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: (954) 357-6394

E-mail: nhogu@broward.org

Website: www.broward.org/purchasing

Customer Care is my priority. How am I doing? Please contact my Manager, Connie Mangan, at cmangan@broward.org with feedback.



Finance and Administrative Services Department

PURCHASING DIVISION

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 212 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 • 954-357-6066 • FAX 954-357-8535

November 16, 2020

TRANSMITTED VIA EMAIL

MBR Construction, Inc. Attention: Ron Boss 1020 NW 51st Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Email: EBROC@mbrconstruction.com

Reference: Contract No. PNC2120194B1_1, Parks Construction and Improvements

Dear Mr. Boss,

This is to confirm that the Board of County Commissioners at its meeting held on November 10, 2020 under Agenda Item No. 42, has conditionally accepted your solicitation response on the subject.

The Contract is in effect for the period beginning **November 10, 2020** and ending **November 9, 2022**. Purchase Order(s) will be placed as and when required.

A copy of this Notice, with a copy of your solicitation response, including all terms and conditions, is being forwarded to all Using Agencies.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Broward County.

Sincerely,

Brenda J. Billingsley, Director Purchasing Division

NETANYA Digitally signed by NETANYA F. HOGU Date: 2020.11.16 11:20:29 -05'00'

Netanya Hogu, Purchasing Agent

C: Amanda Simmens, Construction Project Manager, Highway Construction and Engineering Division

Award Letter to Vendor Rev. 3/27/2014

From: <u>Hogu, Netanya</u>
To: <u>"Ed Broccoli"</u>

Cc: Mike Boss; Richard Pesta; Simmens, Amanda

Subject: RE: Award Letter - MBR Construction, Inc. - PNC2120194B1_1, Parks Construction and Improvements

Date: Monday, November 16, 2020 11:58:11 AM
Attachments: MBR Construction - PNC2120194B1.pdf

MBR"s VPR and Bid Clarification - PNC2120194B1.pdf

Hi Ed.

Attached are the items of your firm's response to the solicitation which includes the VPR that was provided. These items including the notice were forwarded to the using agency's Contract Administrator, Amanda Simmens, who was also copied on the previous e-mail.

Feel free to contact myself or the Contract Administrator if you have any further questions in reference to the contract.

Best regards,



Netanya Hogu, MBA Purchasing Agent Broward County Purchasing Division 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite A460 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: (954) 357-6394

E-mail: nhogu@broward.org

Website: www.broward.org/purchasing

Customer Care is my priority. How am I doing? Please contact my Manager, Connie Mangan, at cmangan@broward.org with feedback.

From: Ed Broccoli <ebroc@mbrconstruction.com> **Sent:** Monday, November 16, 2020 11:38 AM **To:** Hogu, Netanya <NHOGU@broward.org>

Cc: Mike Boss <mboss@mbrconstruction.com>; Richard Pesta <rpesta@mbrconstruction.com> **Subject:** RE: Award Letter - MBR Construction, Inc. - PNC2120194B1_1, Parks Construction and

Improvements

External Email Warning: This email originated from outside the Broward County email system. Do not reply, click links, or open attachments unless you recognize the sender's **email address** (not just the name) as legitimate and know the content is safe. Report any suspicious emails to ETSSecurity@broward.org.

MBR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bid Contact Ron Boss

ebroc@mbrconstruction.com

Ph 954-486-8404 Fax 954-486-9579

Bid Bond



(Status: Authorized on May 20, 2020)

Address 1020 NW 51st Street FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

Item#	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Attch.	Docs
PNC2120194B101-01	Miscellaneous: Unsuitable Soil Materials Removal	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$66.72	20 / cubic yard	\$1,334.40	Υ	Y
PNC2120194B101-02	Miscellaneous: Structural Fill	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$23.40	150 / cubic yard	\$3,510.00		Υ
PNC2120194B101-03	Miscellaneous: Precast Concrete Basketball Standard	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15,000.00	2/lump sum	\$30,000.00		Υ
PNC2120194B101-04	Miscellaneous: Tennis Netting and Anchoring Standard	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$360.00	2 / lump sum	\$720.00		Υ
PNC2120194B101-05	Miscellaneous: Aluminum Handrails and Railings	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$83.94	125 / linear foot	\$10,492.50	*	Υ
PNC2120194B101-06	Miscellaneous: Aluminum Handrails and Railings	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$83.94	25 / linear foot	\$2,098.50		Υ
Bid Allowance			\$600,000.00				
W	(the time	N	11.20	Lot Total	\$48,155.40		A Principal
Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Attch.	Docs
PNC2120194B102-01	Custom Structures: Prototype Small Picnic Shelter	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$64,738.80	1 / lump sum	\$64,738.80		Υ
PNC2120194B102-02	Custom Structures: Upgrade of Shelter	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$576.00	1 / lump sum	\$576.00		Υ
PNC2120194B102-03	Custom Structures:	Supplier	First Offer - \$81,228.00	1 / lump sum	\$81,228.00		Υ

PNC2120194B108-23	Division 26: Disconnect Switch	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,582.40	2 / each	\$5,164.80	Y
PNC2120194B108-24	Division 26: Disconnect Switch	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,054.80	2 / each	\$8,109.60	Υ
PNC2120194B108-25	Division 26: Disconnect Switch	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,606.40	2 / each	\$11,212.80	Υ
PNC2120194B108-26	Division 26: Panel Board	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,582.00	2 / each	\$7,164.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-27	Division 26: Panel Board	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,582.00	2 / each	\$7,164.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-28	Division 26: Panel Board	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,511.20	2 / each	\$7,022.40	Y
PNC2120194B108-29	Division 26: Panel Board	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,026.00 Note 歩2	2 / each	\$8,052.00	Y
PNC2120194B108-30	Division 26: Grounding Electrode	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$138.28	20 / each	\$2,765.60	Y
PNC2120194B108-31	Division 26: Pull and Junction Boxes	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$574.80	50 / each	\$28,740.00	Y
PNC2120194B108-32	Division 26: Circuit Breaker	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$99.60	10 / each	\$996.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-33	Division 26: Circuit Breaker	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$178.80	10 / each	\$1,788.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-34	Division 26: Circuit Breaker	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$252.25	10 / each	\$2,522.50	Υ
PNC2120194B108-35	Division 26: Circuit	Supplier	First Offer - \$343.73	10 / each	\$3,437.30	Υ

PNC2120194B108-48	Division 26: PVC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$9.77	300 / linear foot	\$2,931.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-49	Division 26: PVC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.02	300 / linear foot	\$6,006.00	Y
PNC2120194B108-50	Division 26: PVC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.07	300 / linear foot	\$3,021.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-51	Division 26: PVC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$13.04	300 / linear foot	\$3,912.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-52	Division 26: PVC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$21.79	300 / linear foot	\$6,537.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-53	Division 26: GRC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.89	300 / linear foot	\$2,067.00	Y
PNC2120194B108-54	Division 26: GRC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.69	100 / linear foot	\$1,069.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-55	Division 26: GRC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$22.10	100 / linear foot	\$2,210.00	Υ
PNC2120194B108-56	Division 26: GRC Conduit	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$51.14 \$40.0		\$5,114.00	Υ

Bid Allowance \$600,000.00

Lot Total \$632,053.44

Item#	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Attch. Docs
PNC2120194B109-01	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Signal Wire		First Offer - \$0.38	1000 / linear foot	\$380.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-02	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Common Wire	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.58	1000 / linear foot	\$580.00	Υ

Broward County Board of

			nty Commissioners			FNC2120194
PNC2120194B109-03	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Wire Splice Box		First Offer - \$3.84	25 / linear foot	\$96.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-04	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Power Wire	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.84	1000 / linear foot	\$3,840.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-05	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Power Wire	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.30	1000 / linear foot	\$6,300.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-06	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Power Wire	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.90	1000 / linear foot	\$6,900.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-07	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Power Wire	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.80	1000 / linear foot	\$7,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-08	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Wire Splice		First Offer - \$15.60	10 / each	\$156.00	Υ
PNC2120194B109-09	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Pump Station Disconnect	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,420.96	2 / each	\$2,841.92	Υ
PNC2120194B109-10	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Pump Station Disconnect	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,420.96	2 / each	\$2,841.92	Υ
PNC2120194B109-11	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Pump Station Disconnect	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,493.48	2 / each	\$2,986.96	Υ
PNC2120194B109-12	Divisions 26 and 32: Irrigation Pump Station Disconnect	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,493.48	2 / each	\$2,986.96	Υ
Bid Allowance			\$600,000.00			
Itom#	Line Item	Notes	Unit	Lot Total t Price Qty/Unit	\$37,709.76	Attch. Docs
PNC2120194B110-01	Division 31: Tree Removal	Supplie Produc Code:	r First Offer - \$		\$7,200.00	Y
PNC2120194B110-02	Division 31: Tree Removal	Supplie Produc		440.00 10 / each	\$14,400.00	Υ

Code:

PNC2120194B110-03	Division 31: Tree Removal	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$	2,160.00	10 / each	\$21,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B110-04	Division 31: Manual Removal of Exotics Crew	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer	- \$96.00	50 / hour	\$4,800.00	Y
PNC2120194B110-05	Division 31: Foliar Removal of Exotics Crew	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer	- \$84.00	25 / hour	\$2,100.00	Υ
PNC2120194B110-06	Division 31: Stump Treatment	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$	3,600.00 2,600.	2/acre	\$7,200.00	Υ
PNC2120194B110-07	Division 31: Basal Bark Removal of Exotics	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -	3,000.00 Z,000.	2/acre	\$6,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B110-08	Division 31: Removal of Exotics, Frill and Girdle	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -	\$120.00	25 / hour	\$3,000.00	Y
PNC2120194B110-09	Division 31: Chipping with recycling	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -	\$192.00	25 / hour	\$4,800.00	Y
PNC2120194B110-10	Division 31: Chipping for stockpiling	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -	\$192.00	25 / hour	\$4,800.00	Y
Bid Allowance			\$6	500,000.00			
			II 's P.	O. #1.		\$75,900.00	
Item#	Line Item Note	S	Unit Price	Qty/Unit			Attch. Doc
PNC2120194B111-01	Division 32: Supp Color-coated Produ Chain Link Code Fence	ıct	t Offer - \$31.20	1000 / lin	ear foot	\$31,200.00	Y
PNC2120194B111-02	Division 32: Supp Color-coated Produ Chain Link Code Fence	uct	st Offer - \$36.00	1000 / lin	ear foot	\$36,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-03	Division 32: Supp Color-coated Produ		st Offer - \$48.00	1000 / lin	ear foot	\$48,000.00	Υ

	Chain Link Fence	Code:	County Commissioners			
PNC2120194B111-04	Division 32: Grounding of Chain Link Fencing	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer\$1,500.00	10 / each	\$15,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-05	Division 32: Bottom Rail for Chain Link Fence	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.80	1000 / linear foot	\$4,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-06	Division 32: Remove and Dispose of Fencing	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.90	1000 / linear foot	\$3,900.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-07	Division 32: Remove and Dispose of Fencing	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.40	200 / linear foot	\$1,080.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-08	Division 32: Additional Line Post with Caps	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$72.00	50 / each	\$3,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-09	Division 32: Corner Post with Complete Double Brace	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$174.00	50 / each	\$8,700.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-10	Division 32: Additional Line Post with Caps	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$96.00	2 / each	\$192.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-11	Division 32: Corner Post with Double Brace Assembly	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$186.00	4 / each	\$744.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-12	Division 32: Single Gate, 4 x 6 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$420.00	10 / each	\$4,200.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-13	Division 32: Double Gate, 6 to 8 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$792.00	6 / each	\$4,752.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-14	Division 32: Double Gate, 12	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$1,572.00	4 / each	\$6,288.00	Y

PNC2120194B111-26	Division 32: Temporary Fence	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.00	3000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-27	Division 32: Steel Picket Fence	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$90.00	400 / linear foot	\$36,000.00	Y
PNC2120194B111-28	Division 32: Steel Picket Fence Single Swing Gate	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,440.00	4 / each	\$5,760.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-29	Division 32: Steel Picket Fence Double Swing Gate	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,520.00	4 / each	\$10,080.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-30	Division 32: Cantilevered Steel Picket Sliding Gate	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,400.00	2 / each	\$10,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-31	Division 32: Masonry Column	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$762.53	10 / each	\$7,625.30	Υ
PNC2120194B111-32	Division 32: Recycled Plastic Double Rail Fence	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$78.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-33	Division 32: HDPE Four Rail Equine Fence	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$48.92	500 / linear foot	\$24,460.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-34	Division 32: Tree Relocation 21 to 30 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer \$3,600.00 \$ 2,600.0	3 / each	\$10,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-35	Division 32: Tree Removal greater than 30 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -\$6,000:00	2/each	\$12,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-36	Division 32: Palm Relocation less than 15 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$840.00		\$2,520.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-37	Division 32:	Supplier	First Offer - \$1,020.00	3 / each	\$3,060.00	Υ

Palm Relocation **Product** 15 to 25 ft. **Code:**

PNC2120194B111-38	Division 32: Palm Relocation 25 to 35 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer \$1,200.00	3 / each	\$3,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-39	Division 32: Palm Relocation greater than 35 ft.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,440.00	2 / each	\$2,880.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-40	Division 32: Landscaping Trees Price Group A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$38.40	350 / linear foot	\$13,440.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-41	Division 32: Landscaping Trees Price Group B	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$61.20	350 / linear foot	\$21,420.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-42	Division 32: Landscaping Trees Price Group C	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$49.20	350 / linear foot	\$17,220.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-43	Division 32: Landscaping Trees Price Group D	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$67.20	350 / linear foot	\$23,520.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-44	Division 32: Landscaping Trees Price Group E	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$72.00	350 / linear foot	\$25,200.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-45	Division 32: Container Trees and Palms Price Group A		First Offer - \$60.00	6 / each	\$360.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-46	Division 32: Container Trees and Palms Price Group B	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$60.00	6 / each	\$360.00	Υ
PNC2120194B111-47	Division 32: Container Trees and Palms Price Group C	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$84.00	6 / each	\$504.00	Υ

Code:

PNC2120194B112-36	FDOT/Division 32: Adjust Maintenance Hatch	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$600.00	1 / each	\$600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-37	FDOT/Division 32: Adjust Valve Boxes	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$222.00	1 / each	\$222.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-38	FDOT/Division 32: Yard Drain	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,920.00	1 / each	\$1,920.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-39	FDOT/Division 32: Modify Existing Drainage Structure	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-40	FDOT/Division 32: Concrete Curb and Gutter Type F	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$26.40	300 / linear foot	\$7,920.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-41	FDOT/Division 32: Concrete Curb Type D	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$21.60	300 / linear foot	\$6,480.00	Y
PNC2120194B112-42	FDOT/Division 32: Concrete Sidewalk	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$54.00	2500 / square yard	\$135,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-43	FDOT/Division 32: Concrete Sidewalk	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$61.20	500 / square yard	\$30,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-44	FDOT/Division 32: Patterned Pavement, Green Bike Lane	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$156.00	100 / square yard	\$15,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-45	FDOT/Division 32: Install Architectural Pavers for Roadways	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.60	25 / square foot	\$165.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-46	FDOT/Division 32: Install Architectural Pavers for Sidewalk	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.24	25 / square foot	\$156.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-47	FDOT/Division 32: Reflective Pavement	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$5.98	50 / each	\$299.00	Υ

PNC2120194B112-60	FDOT/Division 32: Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.64	100 / linear foot	\$264.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-61	FDOT/Division 32: Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 18 in. Solid	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.32	100 / linear foot	\$432.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-62	FDOT/Division 32: Thermoplastic Pavement Messages and Symbols	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$270.00	10 / each	\$2,700.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-63	FDOT/Division 32: Thermoplastic Directional Arrow	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$90.00	10 / each	\$900.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-64	FDOT/Division 32: Guide Lines	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.38	200 / linear foot	\$276.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-65	FDOT/Division 32: Steel Guardrail	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$55.13	200 / linear foot	\$11,026.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-66	FDOT/Division 32: Steel Guardrail, Shop Bent Panels	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$71.28	100 / linear foot	\$7,128.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-67	FDOT/Division 32: End Anchorage Assembly Type II	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,576.08	4 / each	\$6,304.32	Υ
PNC2120194B112-68	FDOT/Division 32: Guardrail Removal	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$27.72-	100 / linear foot	\$2,772.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-69	FDOT/Division 32: End Anchorage Assembly Type CRT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,950.76	4 / each	\$15,803.04	Υ
PNC2120194B112-70	FDOT/Division 32: End Anchorage Assembly Melt	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,779.16	4 / each	\$15,116.64	Υ
PNC2120194B112-71	FDOT/Division 32: Reset Existing Steel Guardrail	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$27.72	100 / linear foot	\$2,772.00	Υ

PNC2120194B112-72	FDOT/Division 32: Rip Rap Fabric Formed	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -\$120.00 \$43.20	50 / square yard	\$6,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-73	FDOT/Division 32: Detectable Warning	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$48.00	16 / square foot	\$768.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-74	FDOT/Division 32: 15 in. dia. Concrete Pipe	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$54.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,400.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-75	FDOT/Division 32: 18 in. dia. Concrete Pipe	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$68.40	50 / linear foot	\$3,420.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-76	FDOT/Division 32: 24 in. dia. Concrete Pipe	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$96.00	35 / linear foot	\$3,360.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-77	FDOT/Division 32: ADA compliant curb ramp	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$600.00	2 / each	\$1,200.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-78	FDOT/Division 32: Optional Material	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$36.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-79	FDOT/Division 32: Optional Material	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$42.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,200.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-80	FDOT/Division 32: Optional Material	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-81	FDOT/Division 32: Filling and Plugging Pipe	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$480.00	2 / cubic yard	\$960.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-82	FDOT/Division 32: French Drain	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$114.00	25 / linear foot	\$2,850.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-83	FDOT/Division 32: Ditch Bottom Type C with grate	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,840.00	1 / each	\$3,840.00	Υ
PNC2120194B112-84	FDOT/Division 32: Ditch Bottom Type C	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$3,840.00	1 / each	\$3,840.00	Υ

with Curb Inlet

Code:

PNC2120194B112-85	FDOT/Division 32: Street sign with post	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$918.00	20 / each	\$18,360.00	Y
PNC2120194B112-86	FDOT/Division 32: Concrete Car Stop	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$40.80	100 / each	\$4,080.00	Y
PNC2120194B112-87	FDOT/Division 32: Pervious Concrete Paving	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$12.00	1500 / square foot	\$18,000.00	Y
PNC2120194B112-88	FDOT/Division 32: Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.34	1200 / square foot	\$8,808.00	Y
PNC2120194B112-89	FDOT/Division 32: Security Bollard	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$365.39	4 / each	\$1,461.56	Y
PNC2120194B112-90	FDOT/Division 32: Fold-down bollard	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$391.20	4 / each	\$1,564.80	Υ

Bid Allowance

\$600,000.00

Lot Total \$773,902.56

Item#	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Attch. Docs
PNC2120194B113-01	Division 32 Irrigation: Shrub Adapter	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$24.50	20 / each	\$490.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-02	Division 32 Irrigation: Shrub Adapter	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$24.50	20 / each	\$490.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-03	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$14.09	20 / each	\$281.80	Υ
PNC2120194B113-04	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.46	20 / each	\$409.20	Υ
PNC2120194B113-05	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$19.22	20 / each	\$384.40	Υ

Code:

PNC2120194B113-06	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$19.22	20 / each	\$384.40	Υ
PNC2120194B113-07	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$22.75	20 / each	\$455.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-08	Division 32 Irrigation: Nozzle	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$16.49	20 / each	\$329.80	Υ
PNC2120194B113-09	Division 32 Irrigation: Nozzle	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$19.26	20 / each	\$385.20	Υ
PNC2120194B113-10	Division 32 Irrigation: Bubbler	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.58	20 / each	\$151.60	Υ
PNC2120194B113-11	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer -\$81.62 \$30.00	20 / each	\$1,632.40	Υ
PNC2120194B113-12	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$131.45	20 / each	\$2,629.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-13	Division 32 Irrigation: Rotor	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$130.01	20 / each	\$2,600.20	Υ
PNC2120194B113-14	Division 32 Irrigation: QC Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$182.46	10 / each	\$1,824.60	Υ
PNC2120194B113-15	Division 32 Irrigation: QC Key	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$66.36	5 / each	\$331.80	Υ
PNC2120194B113-16	Division 32 Irrigation: Rotor and Riser	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$97.16	20 / each	\$1,943.20	Υ
PNC2120194B113-17	Division 32 Irrigation: Pop-up	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$27.00	20 / each	\$540.00	Υ

			ommissioners			PNC212019
PNC2120194B113-18	Division 32 Irrigation: Electrical Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$258.00	20 / each	\$5,160.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-19	Division 32 Irrigation: Electrical Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$312.00	20 / each	\$6,240.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-20	Division 32 Irrigation: Electrical Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$630.00	20 / each	\$12,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-21	Division 32 Irrigation: Electrical Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$393.60	20 / each	\$7,872.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-22	Division 32 Irrigation: Electrical Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$606.00	20 / each	\$12,120.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-23	Division 32 Irrigation: Electrical Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$630.00	20 / each	\$12,600.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-24	Division 32 Irrigation: Relief Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$780.00	10 / each	\$7,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-25	Division 32 Irrigation: Gate Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$270.00	10 / each	\$2,700.00	Υ
PNC2120194B113-26	Division 32 Irrigation: Irrigation Controller	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$187.90	1 / each	\$187.90	Υ
PNC2120194B113-27	Division 32 Irrigation: Irrigation Controller	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$177.28	1 / each	\$177.28	Υ
PNC2120194B113-28	Division 32 Irrigation: Irrigation Controller	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$348.23	1 / each	\$348.23	Υ
PNC2120194B113-29	Division 32 Irrigation: Irrigation Controller	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$401.21	1 / each	\$401.21	Υ
PNC2120194B113-30	Division 32 Irrigation: Irrigation Controller	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$2,931.30	1 / each	\$2,931.30	Υ

Υ

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Service

Site Grading

PNC2120194B1--15-03 Labor and Equipment:

Product Code:

		Code:					
PNC2120194B114-43	Division 33: PVC Clean-out with Valve Box	Supplier Product Code:		st Offer - \$318.00	15 / each	\$4,770.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-44	Division 33: Gate Valve with Valve Box	Supplier Product Code:		st Offer - \$450.00	10 / each	\$4,500.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-45	Division 33: Gate Valve with Valve Box	Supplier Product Code:		st Offer - \$474.00	10 / each	\$4,740.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-46	Division 33: Sampling Point	Supplier Product Code:		st Offer - \$84 0.00	20 / each	\$16,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-47	Division 33: Air Release Valve for Force or Water Main	Supplier Product Code:		Offer - \$3,600.00	3 / each	\$10,800.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-48	Division 33: Lift Station with pump	Supplier Product Code:		ffer - \$240,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$240,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-49	Division 33: Concrete Septic Tank	Supplier Product Code:		Offer - \$10,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,200.00	Υ
PNC2120194B114-50	Division 33: Sanitary Drain field	Supplier Product Code:		Offer - \$7,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,300.00	Υ
Bid Allowance				\$600,000.00	Lot Total	\$791,206.33	
Item#	Line Item		Notes	Unit Pr	rice Qty/Unit		Attch. Docs
PNC2120194B115-01	Labor and Equipme Grading	ent: Site	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$300	30 / hour	\$9,000.00	Υ
PNC2120194B115-02	Labor and Equipme	ent: Laser	Supplier	First Offer - \$300	0.00 30 / hour	\$9,000.00	Υ

First Offer - \$25.75

60 / hour

\$1,545.00

Product Code:

Supplier



Page 1 of 2

Netanya Hogu, MBA Purchasing Agent Broward County Purchasing Division

Reference: Solicitation No. PNC2120194B1, Parks Construction and Improvements Subject: Clerification on Pricing.

Natanya,

August 10, 2020

Please see attached notes indexed to the line items in question:

Note #1: Based on provided specifications, and in consideration of the two preceding line items (8-26 & 8-27), after consultation with material suppliers and installing subcontractor, we believe our bid price to be accurate.

Note #2: (refer to note #1) we believe our bid price to be accurate.

Note #3 In referencing the FDOT specification as a concrete structure with cast iron grate of unspecified size, we have determined that our bid price is accurate for a small yard drain installation. Larger yard drain installations could require a premium.

Note #4: Please review the bidding subcontractors note, repeated here verbatim; In March of 2015, Broward County elected to upgrade their sign standards to meet 150MPH wind design and required Diamond Grade Type XI sheeting on all their sign panels. There is only 1 manufacturer of those post assemblies. They hold a monopoly. So these sign post assemblies are very expensive in comparison to the previous sign installation requirements.

Additionally, the diamond grade Type XI sheeting is 2-3 times more expensive than the previous High Intensive sheeting that was utilized.

Consider that the stop signs with street name panels require 5 sign panels plus the triangular slip base assembly to meet the 150MPH design standard for Broward Co.

They could have adopted the existing FDOT 150MPH design standard and costs would have been less for the majority of basic traffic signs.

The \$280 per assembly hasn't been the cost since the upgrade was made. If you find a subcontractor quoting that amount, they are either losing money on each assembly or they are not installing per the design standard.

Accordingly, we believe our bid price to be accurate.



Page 2 of 2

Note #5: The material cost for the specified item justifies the bid price. We believe our bid price to be accurate.

Note #6: The material cost for the specified item justifies the bid price. We believe our bid price to be accurate.

I trust that this narrative will be satisfactory. If any additional information is required, please direct your inquiries to Ed Broccoli and me.

Respectfully,

Michael R. Boss

President